
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 18 Aug 2025
1000 WILLIAM BRODIE RSA SCOTTISH (1825 - 1881)A 19TH CENTURY WHITE MARBLE BUST OF  ISABELLA JAMIESONSIGNED W BRODIE RSA 1878, TO BACK OF BUST, RAISED ON A WHITE MARBLE WAISTED BASE 75CM TALL  £800.00 - £1,200.00
1001 JESSIE M KING'FOUR CORNERS TO MY BED....'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED INK AND WASH DRAWINGPROVENANCE : FINE ART SOCIETY LONDON28CM X 22 CM  £1,000.00 - £1,500.00
1002 DAVID COOK - (ARR). 'PINK HOOSE'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON BOARD60 X 81 CM £1,500.00 - £2,000.00
1003 19TH CENTURY OIL ON CANVAS DEPICTING AN ITALIAN WOMAN IN A FIELD, UNSIGNED, PHILPOT & JACKSON LABEL TO REVERSE, IN A FLORAL & LEAF DECORATED GILT FRAME, 26 X 19 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1004 ERNEST ARCHIBALD TAYLOR'HIGH CORRIE - ISLE OF ARRAN'SIGNED LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND INK PROV THE FINE ART SOCIETY - LONDON19CM X 20 CM  £200.00 - £300.00
1005 JOHN LOWRIE MORRISON (JOLOMO) - (ARR), WET DAY - TAYVALLICHSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVASPROVENANCE: THE JOLOMO STUDIO13 X 13 CM £500.00 - £800.00
1006 2 UNFRAMED ABSTRACT OIL ON CANVAS BY ADRIAN KEY; THE WEATHER CREW, & THE DREAM OF PARADISE BEFORE THE TRIUMPH OF DEATH, BOTH INSCRIBED & INITIALLED TO REVERSE, LARGEST: 59CM X 40CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1007 LARGE UNFRAMED ABSTRACT OIL ON CANVAS BY ADRIAN KEY, INSCRIBED WITH VARIOUS PHRASES TO REVERSE (IMAGES OF INSCRIPTIONS IN CONDITION REPORT) LARGEST: 76CM X 101CM £30.00 - £50.00
1008 KIM REDPATH, BEGONIA, FRAMED OIL PAINTINGSIGNED32 CM X 34 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1009 RALPH STEPHEN - (ARR), CLOUD HOWE - MEARNSSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING37 X 46 CM £20.00 - £40.00

1010 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR TITLED "SIBERIAN EAGLE OWL", SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 26.5 CM X 19 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1011 RALPH STEPHEN - (ARR), MONTROSE FROM ROSSIE BRAESSIGNEDINSCRIBED TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING52 X 66 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1012 SET OF 6 BACHELORS HALL FOX HUNTING COLOUR ENGRAVINGS, 30 CM X 37 CM EACH  £50.00 - £80.00
1013 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS PICTURES, GILT FRAMED PRINTS, ETC. LARGEST 59 X 99 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1014 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, OIL PAINTINGS ETC, TO INCLUDE; W WATSON, "BLAIR FROM MERTLE", SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED LINOCUT PRINTS, ETC. LARGEST : 50CM X 60 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1015 ANTHONY GROSSBELLE GRAVINA - MADRIDLABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED MIXED MEDIA25 X 38 CM £50.00 - £80.00
1016 SET OF 6 FRAMED COLOUR ENGRAVINGS FEATURING VARIOUS HORSE AND CARRIAGE RELATED SCENES, ETC.  £100.00 - £150.00
1017 C DICKENS, BURNS COTTAGE, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, ETCHING, P S TILLERD, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF FIGURE NEAR A DOORWAY, SIGNED, & 1 OTHER, LARGEST 24 X 15 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1018 ROBERT TAVENER, COUNTRY GARDEN AND COTTAGES, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED ARTISTS PROOF, 46CM X 58 CM AND A FRAMED EMBROIDERY OF A DANDELION £20.00 - £40.00
1019 SELECTION OF PICTURES & PRINTS TO INCLUDE; ERIC AULD, DEESIDE GOLF CLUB, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINTS, ETC, LARGEST 32 X 59 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1020 SET OF 4 EARLY 20TH CENTURY COLOURED LITHOGRAPHS - THE OXFORD DRAG, 32 X 47 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1021 MARY MACKENZIECITY NIGHTLIFE - ABERDEENSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS49 X 60 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1022 GORDON BRYCE - (ARR), WINTER - MARYCULTERINSCRIBED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON BOARDPROVENANCE: RIVERSIDE GALLERY14CM X 20CM £100.00 - £150.00
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1023 MARY MACKENZIEMUSIC HALL - ABERDEENSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS55 X 37 CM £70.00 - £90.00
1024 JENNY HUNTER - (ARR), SHEEP - MARYCULTERSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON PAPERPROVENANCE: THE RENDEZVOUS GALLERY10CM X 18CM £50.00 - £80.00
1025 ROBIN GREENSKENE ST. IN WINTERSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS60 X 80 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1026 COLONEL HRB DONNEAT CREMIA - LAKE COMOSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR58 X 40 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1027 3 FRAMED WILLIE UNDERHILL PRINTS OF GOLF COURSES, ALL SIGNED IN PENCIL, LARGEST 42 X 82 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1028 JENNY HUNTER - (ARR), SNOWTRACKS - DRUMOAK (3)SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON PAPERPROVENANCE: THE RENDEZVOUS GALLERY18 X 26 CM £70.00 - £90.00
1029 GILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD OF A FIGURE FEEDING CHICKENS, UNSIGNED, INSCRIBED INDISTINCTLY TO REVERSE, 10 X 19 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1030 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURES AND PAINTINGS TO INCLUDE, C.H. GATES, COASTAL VILLAGE SCENE, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR , ETC. LARGEST : 29CM X 60 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1031 FRAMED PRINT BY ALISON ASHLEY, 'TERRIGAL VIEWS', SIGNED IN PENCIL, & VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS £10.00 - £20.00
1032 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURES AND PAINTINGS TO INCLUDE; E. KRAGER, 'CARTING HAY', SIGNED, GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING ETC.  LARGEST : 33CM X 44 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1033 DON EASTWOOD, 3 FRAMED PRINTS OF WILDFOWL, ALL SIGNED IN PENCIL WITH LABELS TO REVERSE, 28 X 37 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1034 SELECTION OF LARGE FRAMED PRINTS ETC TO INCLUDE ORIENTAL SILKWORK OF A MOUNTAIN RANGE, ETC. LARGEST : 50CM X 66 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1035 AFTER ARCHIBALD THORBURNDUCKS IN WINTERGILT FRAMED PRINT 9/195

39 X 65 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1036 TAYLOR IRELAND, 'AUTUMN SCENE', SIGNED , GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS PRINTS, LARGEST : 52CM X 84 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1037 SELECTION OF PRINTS, ETC TO INCLUDE; HUMMINGBIRDS, AFTER JOHN GOULD, LABEL TO REVERSE, REPRODUCTION PRINTS AFTER JOHANN WEINMANN OF FRUIT & VEG, ETC, LARGEST 60 X 60 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1038 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOUR PRINTS ETC TO INCLUDE ; ANITA SKINNER, 'AND THE CLOUDS ROLL AWAY', SIGNED WATERCOLOUR ETC LARGEST : 60 X 75 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1039 LARGE FRAMED PRINTS TO INCLUDE; JULIANNE JOHN, SUMMER VILLA & POPPIES, ETC, LARGEST 61 X 78 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1040 GILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD PORTRAIT OF A 19TH CENTURY WOMAN, INSCRIBED & DATED 1834 TO REVERSE, 29.5 X 23 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1041 UNFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS DEPICTING ROAD WORKERS NEAR A BEACH, MONOGRAMMED  INDISTINCTLY 'MGFT', 91 X 127 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1042 LINDA LAMB'DAD'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL PORTRAIT29CM X 24 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1043 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF A MOUNTAIN & FOREST SCENE, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 44 X 60 £20.00 - £40.00
1044 MAY HUTCHISON - (ARR), NEAR AUCHTERMUCHTYSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD49 X 59 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1045 2 FRAMED PRINTS AFTER PHILLIP RICHARD MORRIS & A GAME BOARD £10.00 - £20.00
1046 WILLIAM FOREMAN, 'BOAT AT RIVER BANK SIDE'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS29CM X 34 CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1047 SELECTION OF UNFRAMED 1980'S RENAULT POSTERS/PRINTS, 74 X 52 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1048 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS SIGNED, LLANA RICHARDSON OF SPANISH VILLAS AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1049 UNFRAMED HUGH DODD PRINTS TO INCLUDE 200 COPIES OF 'THE HIGHLAND STILL', ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1050 FRAMED FASCIMILE OF A BIRDS EYE VIEW OF VENICE FROM THE SOUTH BY JACOPO DE BRABARIE, 43 CM X 89 CM  £10.00 - £20.00
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1051 J P MORGANCADDUM - GLENCLOVASIGNED FRAMED OIL ON BOARD59 X 74 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1052 EMMA McCLURE - (ARR), STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS IN A BLUE VASE, SIGNED McCLUREFRAMED OIL ON BOARD,  20 X 14 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1053 JOHN MIDDLETONHIGHLAND SCENESIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS50 X 76 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1054 LARGE FRAMED PRINT AFTER AN EMBROIDERY OF NOBLE FIGURES, ETC, LARGEST 89 X 98 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1055 ANNETTE JOHNSON, 'SUMMER WINDOW 11', SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES.  LARGEST : 40CM X 52 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1056 2 FRAMED HAMILTON GLASS WATERCOLOURS OF COUNTRYSIDE SCENES, BOTH SIGNED, 32 X 46 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1057 ALEXANDER SHANKS'THE CAST BELOW UNDEROUS FARM'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR26CM X 36 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1058 2 GILT FRAMED WILLIAM CRAWFORD WATERCOLOUR OF COUNTRY SCENES, BOTH SIGNED, 34 X 23 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1059 FRAMED PENCIL DRAWING OF A WOMAN, SIGNED J YOUNG, GILT FRAMED MIRROR, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1060 FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF HILLSIDE IN 19TH CENTURY, REPRODUCTION PUB MIRROR 'BODDINGTONS', ABERDEEN RELATED PICTURES, ETC, LARGEST 39 X 63 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1061 R HUNTER, 2 FRAMED ETCHINGS, THE COOLINS - SKYE, AND LOCH MAREE - ROSS-SHIRE, BOTH SIGNED.  12 CM X 16 CM EACH £20.00 - £30.00
1062 MOULDING OF A CORNICE, IN A GILT FRAME, 30 X 83 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1063 ARTHUR CHRYSTAL, LITTLE DUTCH GIRL, SIGNED, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS MONTROSE RELATED PAINTINGS, JAMES MORRISON PRINTS ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1064 SILVIA VASSILEVA, EARLY SPRING, LARGE FRAMED PRINT ON CANVAS, KIRKLANDS LABEL TO REVERSE, 58 X 89 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1065 IRENE HALLIDAY, LILY POND, SIGNED LOWER 

RIGHT, PENCIL DRAWING, 17 X 27 CM, COTTAGES, HOMAGE TO FRANCIS BOAG FROM LIZ, LABEL TO REVERSE, OIL PAINTING, 11 X 11 CM, HIGHLAND LOCH, SIGNED W DEAS, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 23 X 30 CM, J REVILLE, TREES ON A HILLSIDE, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 37 X 54 CMALL LOCAL ARTISTS £40.00 - £60.00
1066 PAIR OF GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOURS SIGNED A TURNER, TITLES 'BECALMED' & ' ON THE WEMMYS' 18 X 42 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1067 RESIN PLAQUE OF AN ATLAS, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR DEPICTING A SHIPYARD, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, & 1 OTHER NAUTICAL THEMED PRINT, LARGEST 39 X 78 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1068 JOHN A MYLES, THE OLD GRAINARY - MONTROSE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED ETCHING, 15.5CM X 13 CM, & FRAMED ETCHING OF A PARROT ON A PERCH, UNSIGNED, 34 X 16 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1069 5 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF DIFFERENT SPECIES OF BIRDS, SIGNED E F KEEBLE, '81, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS PRINTS, ETC, LARGEST 35 X 53 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1070 LINDSAY S CLARKTHE SPITAL - GLENSHEESIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAME WATERCOLOUR28 X 36 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1071 FRAMED PRINTS, PORCELAIN PLAQUES, ETC TOGETHER WITH A SELECTION OF HANDBAGS £10.00 - £20.00
1072 BARBARA ROBERTSONWORRIED SHEEPSIGNED IN PENCIL, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED ARTISTS PROOF24 X 31.5 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1073 JD MACKENNA, EVENING AT A GLIMMER, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES.  LARGEST : 47CM X 66 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1074 JOSH R LEWELLYN PARTRIDGE, SLEEP AMONG BRANCHES, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURE. LARGEST 31 X 31 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1075 SELECTION OF PICTURE FRAMES, PRINTS, ETC. LARGEST : 91CM X 118 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1076 SHEENA BEGG'MILGAVIE RESERVOIR'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED GOUACHE19CM X 19 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1077 ROBERT W BEGG'MUGDOCK CASTLE'
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SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED PASTEL17.5 CM X 22 CM £50.00 - £80.00
1078 ALASTAIR FLATTELY - (ARR) MILTON OF GARLOGIESIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS49 X 74 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1079 SELECTION OF PRINTS, MAPLE FRAMED CHESSBOARD, ETC. LARGEST : 64CM X 43 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1080 ALASTAIR FLATTELY - (ARR), WINTER ON THE DEE SIGNED FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS 49CM X 90CM £200.00 - £300.00
1081 BRASS FRAMED RECTANGULAR MIRROR, 27 CM X 12 CM )INSIDE FRAME) AND ONE OTHER CIRCULAR MIRROR WITH FOLIAGE DECORATION, 27CM DIAMETER (INSIDE FAME) £20.00 - £30.00
1082 FRAMED PRINT AFTER BERNARD MCMULLEN TITLED 'BELLE VIEW', SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT 2/1000, & VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS, LARGEST 44 X 67 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1083 SELECTION OF MOSTLY RELIGIOUS RELATED PICTURES TO INCLUDE; E.J. CORINGTON, ST MATTHEW, SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON BOARD, ETC LARGEST : 66 CM X 98 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1084 SELECTION OF PAINTINGS AND PICTURES TO INCLUDE, CONTEMPORARY SCHOOL, OIL ON BOARD OF DANDELIONS, INITIALLED BOTTOM RIGHT, CHARLES JAMES LAUDER, CHARING CROSS, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR AND VARIOUS OTHERS. LARGEST : 72CM X 62 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1085 THEATRUM SCOTIAE : BY CAPTAIN JOHN SLEZER, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY JOHN JAMIESON, LIMITED TO 250 COPIES - 1874 £30.00 - £50.00
1086 HUME NISBET (1849-1923) AN OIL ON BOARD OF A SHIPWRECK AT SUNSET, SIGNED BOTTOM LEFT, 42 X 59 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1087 PHILLIP GRAY, FRAMED ARTISTS PROOF OF A SEASCAPE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, LABEL TO REVERSE AND 3 OTHER PRINTS.  LARGEST : 28 CM X 62 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1088 WILLIAM RAMSAY (EXHIB. 1910-1918) A SIGNED  WATERCOLOUR OF A SUNLIT MEADOW TOGETHER WITH 4 OTHER WATERCOLOURS INCLUDING 'THE DARK HILLS OF SKYE £20.00 - £30.00
1089 FRAMED ARTISTS PROOF AFTER W RUSSELL FLINT, 'A QUESTION OF COLOUR', SIGNED IN PENCIL, WITH STAMP TO BOTTOM LEFT & D C BROWN LABEL TO REVERSE, 48 X 63 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1090 AFTER GRAEME W BAXTER

2ND HOLE - ABERDEENINSCRIBED TO REVERSE, WITH C.O.AFRAMED GICLEE ON CANVAS50 X75 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1091 HASSAN SOLIMANWILTED ROSESSIGNED FRAMED MIXED MEDIA70 X 50 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1092 AFTER PETER MUNROROYAL ABERDEEN GOLF CLUBSIGNED IN PENCIL, WITH SKETCH TO MOUNTFRAMED PRINT47 X 61 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1093 G MUNAR, SPANISH VILLAGE SCENE, SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS, 59.5CM X 48 CM, & FRANK STEPHEN, VILLAGE IN THE VALLEY, SIGNED, FRAMED PASTEL, 48 X 70 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1094 FRAMED COPPER PANEL DEPICTING ORIENTAL FISHING VILLAGE, SIGNED KOK CHOON MOI 1991, 58 X 86 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1095 3 FRAMED JACK VETTRIANO PRINTS, ALL UNSIGNED, LARGEST 59 X 79 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1096 IAN COLEMANSHELL FULMARSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR57 X 41 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1097 FRAMED ABSTRACT PRINT, AFTER YURI TREMLER, 48 X 48, & 'DAISY', AFTER JOHN LONG, FRAMED PRINT, 60 X 43 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1098 SELECTION OF ORIENTAL WATERCOLOURS, TAPESTRIES, ETC. LARGEST 53 X 77 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1099 FRAMED PRINT AFTER ZHEN HUAN JU, BEDSIDE ORCHID, UNSIGNED, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST 59 X 44 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1100 LARGE FRAMED PRINT OF A EUROPEAN HARBOUR SCENE, UNSIGNED, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST 69 X 100 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1101 R. STIRLING, STATION ROAD, CARDENDEN- FIFE, SIGNED, FRAMED INK AND WASH, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PAINTINGS, LARGEST , 36 CM X 54 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1102 MOSTLY UNFRAMED PICTURES TO INCLUDE, M. MORRIS, SCOTCH DOG, SIGNED, INK DRAWING, WATERCOLOUR TITLED,' BEECH COTTAGE', MONOGRAMMED V..P. ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1103 REGENCY STYLE GILT PORTHOLE MIRROR, SURMOUNTED WITH EAGLE FINIAL, 30 CM DIAMETER (A/F) £30.00 - £50.00
1104 PAIR OF GILT FRAMED BEVELLED EDGED MIRRORS, WITH PAINTED FLORAL AND BIRD 
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DECORATION TO GLASS AND ONE OTHER MIRROR. LARGEST : GLASS 61 CM X 29 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1105 GILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD DEPICTING FIGURES ON BOATS AT SEA, UNSIGNED, 32 CM X 25 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1106 JACKSON SIMPSON'BENNACHIE'SIGNED, INSCRIBED TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR19CM X 28 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1107 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF ABOYNE, MONOGRAMED AND SIGNED TO REVERSE, INDISTINCTLY, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A HARBOUR SCENES, UNSIGNED, AND ONE OTHER PICTURE. LARGEST : 14CM X 24 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1108 MONTROSE AREA INTEREST : FRAMED NOTICE BOARD FROM MONTROSE COUNCIL FEATURING A MAP AND ADVERTS, FROM AROUND 1980-1990 73CM X 98CM £10.00 - £20.00
1109 FRAMED ART EXHIBITION FROM THE FLEMING COLLECTION; EDWARD BAIRD 1904-1949, PORTRAIT OF A YOUNG SCOTTISH MAN, FROM 13TH APRIL - 12 JUNE 2004, TOGETHER WITH A FRAMED PRINT OF "LORD DEFENCE VOLUNTEER - MONTROSE ", 81CM X 62 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1110 UNFRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF DUNDEE AND SURROUNDING AREAS, SOME SIGNED KENNETH L.S. MURDOCH  £20.00 - £30.00
1111 FRAMED PASTEL SKETCH OF A YOUNG BOY, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, ORIENTAL PICTURES, ETC. LARGEST : 44CM X 34 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1112 FRAMED JACK VETTRIANO GALLERY POSTER "THE MISSING MAN 11", FRAMED TITANIC POSTER, ETC. LARGEST : 60CM X 92 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1113 FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHS OF AN ARCHITECTURAL PROJECT ON THE METHVEN CASTLE GROUNDS AND A PENCIL DRAWING OF IOWA CATHEDRAL FROM 1950, ALL BY KENNETH L.S. MURDOCH  £20.00 - £30.00
1114 ALISON ROSS EWAN'LONLEY ORGARFF'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR32 CM X 43 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1115 CHARLES EDWARD JOHNSON'NEAR GLENFINNAN- INVERNESS-SHIRE'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR35CM X 52 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1116 FRAMED CONCERT PROGRAM FROM MADONNA - RE-INVENTION WORD WIDE TOUR - 2004, 39 CM X 28 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1117 MICHAEL CHAPLIN, 'CLOUD MACHINE', SIGNED 

IN PENCIL, FRAMED AQUATINT, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES  £30.00 - £50.00
1118 MB CRAWFORD'STILL LIFE PANSIES'SIGNEDGILT PAINTING WATERCOLOUR30CM X 41 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1119 WILLIAM RUSSELL M.A, COBLINS AT SLIGACKAR, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, GILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD, & 2 UNSIGNED OIL PAINTING OF COUNTRYSIDE SCENES. LARGEST 49 X 59 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1120 FRAMED GUSTAV KLINT PRINT, UNSIGNED, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, MIRROR, ETC. LARGEST 65 X 65 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1121 JAMES ALPHEGE BREWERELY CATHEDRAL - CAMBRIDGESIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING50 X 36 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1122 FRAMED SAMPLER BY A MARY FARQUHAR, DATED 1892, 43 X 43 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1123 JEAN FEENEYNEAR DOUGARRY - ARRANSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL PAINTING17 X 17 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1124 SUE SANDERS, SHORELINE, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 18 X 23 CM, & JOHN DAVIE, CRORIE - BANFFSHIRE, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 22 X 17 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1125 JULIA WILSONMULL OF KINTYRE BAYSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON BOARD53 X 80 CM £150.00 - £250.00
1126 SELECTION OF GILT FRAMED PRINTS OF SPECIES OF FLOWERS ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1127 FRAMED PENCIL SKETCH OF AN ELDERLY GENTLEMAN, SIGNED GEORGE THOMSON & DATED JULY 1934, 18 X 13 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1128 ALEXANDER BROWNLIE DOCHERTY'LOCH LOMOND'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS58CM X 89 CM  £150.00 - £250.00
1129 FRAMED SAMPLER BY ELIANA RICHARDSON WORK, DATED 1840 AND AN EMBROIDERED SERVING TRAY.  £20.00 - £40.00
1130 BEACH THEMED MIRROR AND A W. RUSSELL FLINT PRINT £10.00 - £20.00
1131 BARBARA ROBERTSON UNFRAMED INK SKETCHES, 9 IN TOTAL ALL INSCRIBED TO REVERSE, 63 CM X 51 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1132 SELECTION OF BARBARA ROBERTSON 
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LINOCUT PRINTS, SIGNED IN PENCIL £30.00 - £50.00
1133 IAIN MCINTOSH"SPLASH"SIGNED IN PENCILUNFRAMED ETCHING57CM X 40 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1134 2 UNFRAMED BEL COWIE PRINTS; "PINK IN APRIL" AND "CAUCASSION SKETCH" BOTH SINGED IN PENCIL, AND AN ARTISTS PROOF "CELTIC CIRCUIT NO 2", SIGNED IN PENCIL 57 CM X 43 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1135 LARGE SELECTION OF UNFRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF VARIOUS COUNTRYSIDE SCENES, SOME SIGNED J. COLQUHOUN MC ILLWRAITH  £50.00 - £80.00
1136 AFTER ER STURGEON"THE OLD MILL"SIGNED IN PENCIL, BLIND STAMPFRAMED PRINT42CM X 60 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1137 LARGE QUANTITY OF MARIE ANNE BURNS UNFRAMED PRINTS, DEPICTING SCENES OF ANGUS AND THE MEARNS, MOSTLY SIGNED IN PENCIL £30.00 - £50.00
1138 LARGE SELECTION OF UNFRAMED PRINTS ETC FROM VARIOUS ARTISTS £20.00 - £30.00
1139 RAILWAY RELATED PRINTS, ANNE COTTERILL PRINT STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS, SIGNED IN PENCIL ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1140 R. THOMSON STORMY SEAS, SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON BOARD, AND 3 OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST : 50CM X 77 CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1141 FRAMED EMBROIDERED PICTURES, MOSTLY OF FLOWERS, LARGEST : 50CM X 34 CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1142 UNFRAMED PORTRAIT ON CANVAS OF A 19TH CENTURY GENTLEMAN, BRITISH ANTIQUES ASSOCIATION STAMP TO BOTTOM RIGHT CORNER.  76 CM X 63 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1143 UNFRAMED PORTRAIT ON CANVAS OF A 19TH CENTURY LADY, BRITISH ANTIQUES ASSOCIATION STAMP TO BOTTOM RIGHT CORNER, 76 X 63 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1144 BILL REIDHEIDA BEARER-TSINGSIGNEDFRAMED SCREENPRINTLABEL TO REVERSE22 X 14 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1145 2 FRAMED & 1 UNFRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF RURAL SCENES, MONOGRAMMED J H MCK, 20 X 32 CM EACH £15.00 - £25.00
1146 4 FRAMED BOOKPLATES INCLUDING 1 TITLED; HER MAJESTY'S VISIT TO SPITHEAD. LARGEST 27 X 37 CM £40.00 - £60.00

1147 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURE FRAMES IN VARIOUS STYLE ETC. £20.00 - £30.00
1148 GILT PICTURE FRAME WITH FOLIAGE DECORATION, 65 CM X 33 CM (INSIDE FRAME) £15.00 - £25.00
1149 2 FRAMED JACKSON SIMPSON ETCHINGS, KING'S COLLEGE - ABERDEEN, AND ONE OTHER BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, 24 CM X 14 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1150 JANE SPINDLER, LANDSCAPE, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 16.5 X 23.5 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1151 W D MCKAY, LOCH TUMMEL & LICK FROM THE FAUK, SIGNED, FRAMED PENCIL DRAWING, 16 X 23 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1152 IAN H HAMILTON, AUTUMN WOOD, SIGNED, GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING, 24 X 24.5 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1153 DAVID BELLAMY, COTTAGE ON THE CLIFF, FRAMED WATERCOLOURSIGNED18CM X 16 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1154 ERIC AULD - (ARR)'CLACH DUBH'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR13 CM X 23 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1155 FIGURES AT THE STABLES, UNSIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR25 CM X 35 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1156 HENRY WILKINSON'TROUT FISHING'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED COLOURED ETCHING16.5CM X 20.5 CM & 1 OTHER £20.00 - £30.00
1157 HENRY WILKINSON, OVER THE FENCESIGNED, 6/100FRAMED COLOUR ETCHING27 X 38 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1158 JACKSON SIMPSON, 'CATHEDRAL SPIRE', SIGNED IN PENCIL, ETCHING AND VARIOUS OTHER ETCHINGS ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1159 J. B. SCOTT 1925'CUMBERLAND HOUSE'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING25 CM X 13 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1160 ROBERT CARGILL, ARBROATH HARBOUR, 
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SIGNED TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER WATERCOLOURS & OIL PAINTINGS. LARGEST 39 X 53 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1161 GILT FRAMED PRINT AFTER HENRIETTE RONNER KNIP 'A PROUD MOTHER', TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS £15.00 - £25.00
1162 KENNETH M STILL, KINGS COLLEGE - ABERDEEN, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED ETCHING, 27 X 17 CM, & JACKSON SIMPSON, MITCHELL HALL & TOWER, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED ETCHING, LABEL TO REVERSE, 22 X 12 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1163 4 FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS, THE PURSUIT OF FIDELITY BY ALEXANDER & SUSAN MARIS,HODDENS HILL JULY 1981 & 2007, & 2 OTHERS £30.00 - £50.00
1164 'GOLF WALTZERS - FAR &SURE BY J DALZIEL FRAMED REPRODUCTION GOLF RELATED POSTER PRINT, & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
1165 2 UNFRAMED L S LOWRY PRINTS ON CANVAS OF BEACH SCENES, & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
1166 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURE FRAMES, SOME GILT EXAMPLES £20.00 - £30.00
1167 GILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD DEPICTING A YOUNG WOMAN READING A BOOK, UNSIGNED, 35 X 30 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1168 A NEW MAP OF AYRSHIRE, COMPREHENDING KYLE, CUNNINGHAM & CARRICK, THE SCALE ONE INCH TO A MILE, BY CAPTAIN ARMSTRONG & SON, ENGRAVED BY S PYLE - 1775, IN 2 FRAMED SEGMENTS, 54 X 59 CM EACH £20.00 - £30.00
1169 FRAMED ROLLS ROYCE DECORATIVE MIRROR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
1170 AFTER LINDA HARTOUGH4TH & 14TH HOLES - CARNOUSTIESIGNED IN PENCILALSO SIGNED BY PAUL LOWRIEFRAMED PRINT, C.O.A TO REVERSE47 X 72 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1171 J HOUER19TH CENTURY STREET SCENESIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS60 X 50 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1172 FRAMED MAP OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS BY THOMAS JEFFREYS - 1775, TOGETHER WITH 2 FRAMED PRINTS, LARGEST 53 X 91 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1173 A MARCOL, INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS, SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON BOARD, 44 X 34 CM, & A FRAMED PENCIL SKETCH OF SPRINGFIELD PARK - ARBROATH, INDISTINCTLY SIGNED IN 

PENCIL, 33 X 23 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1174 LYNN POLANDBLUE HILLSSIGNED IN PENCIL C.O.A TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED GICLEE PRINT73 X 51 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1175 JAMES LINDSAYBALMERINOSIGNED, INSCRIBED TO REVERSEFRAMED PASTEL61 X 73 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1176 VARIOUS UNFRAMED PASTEL DRAWINGS ON PAPER, ALL UNSIGNED  £20.00 - £30.00
1177 F.S.G. PEARSON'THE GATE OF MANOR'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD38 X 33 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1178 EILIDH BARNARDO"GATHERING WALNUTS"SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND PENCIL16CM X 12 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1179 FRAMED MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST : 52CM X 62 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1180 UNFRAMED PORCELAIN PLAQUES OF CLASSICAL SCENES, FRAMED MIXED MEDIA OF A BUTTERFLY, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, ETC. £15.00 - £25.00
1181 MARTIA BLACK (1883-1954)'A VIEW OF TREES IN KENSINGTON GARDENS FRAMED CHARCOAL DRAWING PROVENANCE : THE BEAUX ARTS GALLERY AND CHRISTIES  £60.00 - £80.00
1182 A JAPANESE HAND PRINTED CIRCLE OF MUSLIN (FEATURING GEISHAS) £20.00 - £30.00
1183 RAPHAEL MORGHEN (1758-1833) 2 ENGRAVINGS "THE TRANSIFIGURATION" AND "THE DESCENT FROM THE CROSS" CIRCA 1810. BOTH LAID DOWN ON LINER SUPPORTS  £60.00 - £80.00
1184 A GOUACHE OF WHITE CYCLAMEN, A LAMORNA BIRCH PRINT, 2 SILHOUETTE PORTRAITS AND OTHERS.  £50.00 - £70.00
1185 A NUMBER OF WATERCOLOURS AND PRINTS INCLUDING BEATRIX OFFOR, REGINALD GREEN, HENRY WILKINSON ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1186 JOHN COLLINGWOOD MOORE (1829-1880). A PAIR OF WATERCOLOUR PORTRAITS. SIGNED  £80.00 - £120.00
1187 MANNER OF WILLIAM SCOTT (1913-1989) SCREENPRINT SILHOUETTE OF A BOWL. TOGETHER WITH PICASSO'S "GIRL WITH DOVE" AND OTHERS INCLUDING 3 RICHARD 
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DE MARCO PRINTS SIGNED IN PENCIL  £20.00 - £30.00
1188 ISHBEL MACDONALD, "DURNESS", SIGNED FRAMED WATERCOLOUR ON TORN PAPER, 23 CM X 41 CM AND 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS BY P.M. LINKIE OF COUNTRYSIDE SCENES, BOTH SIGNED  £20.00 - £40.00
1189 GILT FRAMED MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINT 'SPRINGTIME' SIGNED IN PENCIL, JAMES MORRISON PRINT 'MONTROSE BASIN', SIGNED IN PENCIL, & A FRAMED MAP OF ANGUS, LARGEST 48 X 60 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1190 FRAMED MERCEDES -BENZ AND BENTLY CAR PRINTS, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES.  LARGEST : 27 CM X 37 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1191 JOYCE GRUBB, WINTER SCENE, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1192 KATE DAVIE, WEDDING GUESTS, SIGNED, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £40.00
1193 FRAMED PRINT AFTER LUC DIDIER "PAYSAGE DE CAMPAGNE", TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS, ETC. LARGEST: 70CM X 90CM £20.00 - £30.00
1194 FRAMED COLOUR ENGRAVING OF A STREET SCENE, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY ' G J GWARBREAK' TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, ETC, LARGEST 30 X 72 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1195 FRAMED PUBLISHED PRINT AFTER ROBERT MONFEITH OF A 19TH CENTURY FESTIVAL SCENE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST 81 X 55 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1196 ERIC AULDTORRY PIERSIGNED, INSCRIBED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS40 X 50 CM £50.00 - £80.00
1197 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE; VILLAGE GOSSIP, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR & INK, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY 'C.W', & VARIOUS OTHERS £30.00 - £50.00
1198 SUSAN RATCLIFFE, TOMBSTONE COWBOY & KEEPER OF THE SACRED PIPE, BOTH SIGNED, FRAMED MIXED MEDIA'S, & 1 OTHER PICTURE, LARGEST 68 X 37 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1199 SUSAN RATCLIFEE, 2 FRAMED PASTELS, 'INDE-APACHE' & 'BUFFALO CALF WOMAN', BOTH SIGNED, LARGEST 75 X 59 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1200 SUSAN RATCLIFFE

"CHARGE" - AFTER F MCCARTHYSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED PASTEL82 X 40 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1201 SUSAN RATCLIFFE LEADER OF MENSIGNEDFRAMED PASTEL100 X 72 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1202 SUSAN RATCLIFFETHE OLD CHEYENNESIGNEDFRAMED PASTEL90 X 67 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1203 EXCELLENT SELECTION OF FLYERS RELATED TO CHINESE TEA COMPANIES, TO INCLUDE; 'GOLD ELEPHANT CHOP, SAKAYEN FORMOSA OOLONG BY ROBINSON & WOODWORTH', 'HIPTUNG MI TEA FACTORY - FUIKEN', ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1204 EXCELLENT SELECTION OF FLYERS RELATED TO CHINESE TEA MAKERS & AGRICULTURE FROM VARIOUS COMPANIES £30.00 - £50.00
1205 EXCELLENT SELECTION OF FLYERS RELATED TO CHINESE TEA COMPANIES, TO INCLUDE, 'PHAH LING CHOP FORMOSA OOLONG BY BOYD & CO', CHAI WON CHUN TEA HONG', ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1206 BRONZE SCULPTURE OF A JOCKEY RIDING A HORSE, INSCRIBED 'MENE' TO BASE, 54CM TALL £50.00 - £80.00
1207 BRONZE SCULPTURE OF JOAN OF ARC, INSCRIBED INDISTINCTLY TO BASE, 37.5CM TALL £50.00 - £80.00
1208 LARGE FRAMED EMBROIDERED PICTURE DEPICTING A FIGURE RIDING A UNICORN, 140 X 100 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1209 HEKTOR DOUKASSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS35 X 44 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1210 3 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF MOONLIGHT SCENES, SIGNED T BUNTING, 20 X 32 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1211 CHAS HELDRIDGE, VENICE SUNSET, SIGNED, FRAMED PASTEL, GILT FRAMED MIRROR, & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £40.00
1212 BELLE TAYLOR, 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF CANADIAN RIVERS, STANLEY PARK - VANCOUVER & KITSILANO BEACH, BOTH SIGNED, 16 X 35 CM EACH £15.00 - £25.00
1213 ARIE VARDISOUND OF MULL IISIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS40 X 50 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1214 GILT FRAMED OIL PORTRAIT ON CANVAS DEPICTING A 19TH CENTURY WOMAN, 
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WEARING PEARL NECKLACE & EARRINGS, UNSIGNED, 43 X 34 CM £50.00 - £80.00
1215 JOHN GILCHRISTPAIR OF CLOWNSSIGNEDFRAMED OIL PAINTING29 X 19 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1216 JOHN GILCHRISTSTILL LIFESIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS101 X 39 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1217 JOHN TRICKETTPAIR OF SPANIELSSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD50 X 60 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1218 K MURDOCH, ROCKING CHAIR, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR, FRAMED SCREENPRINT OF PARIS, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY IN PENCIL, & 2 FRAMED ORIENTAL PRINTS, SIGNED WITH CHARACTER MARKS £20.00 - £30.00
1219 RAY SNAPESHIRE & FOALSIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED PRINT32  X 42 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1220 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURE FRAMES & MOUNTS OF VARIOUS SIZE & STYLE, PRINTS, ETC, LARGEST 35 X 80 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1221 GOOD SELECTION OF 19TH CENTURY RELATED ETCHINGS, ENGRAVINGS, ETC BY VARIOUS ARTISTS £20.00 - £30.00
1222 VENETIAN GLASS OCTAGONAL WALL MIRROR WITH GLASS FLORAL EMBELLISHMENT & ETCHED SCROLLING FLORAL DECORATION 85 CM TALL X 53 CM WIDE £380.00 - £450.00
1223 SILVERED DECORATIVE FRAMED MIRROR WITH INSET RED FLORAL DECORATED GLASS PANELS - GLASS DIMENSIONS : 73 CM X 54 CM  £150.00 - £250.00
1224 PAIR OF CHINESE SCROLL WATERCOLOURS OF A SEATED EMPEROR & EMPRESS SIGNED, 70CM X 62CM EACH £40.00 - £60.00
1225 4 CHINESE SCROLL WATERCOLOURS OF TIGERS, VILLAGE SCENE, ETC. ALL WITH CHARACTER MARKS, LARGEST; 72CM X 79CM £15.00 - £25.00
1226 FRAMED SCREENPRINT DEPICTING MANY BRANDS OF SCOTTISH SINGLE MALT WHISKY, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 68 X 48 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1227 FRAMED PRINT AFTER M KONECKA, 'PHONEBOX COTTAGE', 65 X 66 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1228 SELECTION OF MODERN PRINTS ON CANVAS, HIGHLAND COW PRINT, ETC, LARGEST 49 X 74 CM £15.00 - £25.00

1229 3 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF EUROPEAN HARBOUR & STREET SCENES, ALL SIGNED P G TELE, LARGEST 60 X 90 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1230 GILT FRAMED MIRROR WITH FLORAL DECORATION TO FRAME, APPROX. 65 X 40 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1231 ORIENTAL SCROLL WATERCOLOUR OF 2 GEISHAS, A STONE RUBBING AFTER YUI FEI OF VARIOUS CHARACTER MARKS, & 1 OTHER, LARGEST 250 X 120 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1232 J LOPEZ, THE MATADOR, SIGNED, GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
1233 SELECTION OF ETCHINGS BY VARIOUS ARTISTS, PHOTOGRAPH OF SOLDIER WITH TRIBAL NATIVES, PHOTOGRAPHS OF DUNDEE, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1234 2 FRAMED R H EADIE WATERCOLOURS OF COUNTRYSIDE SCENES, BOTH SIGNED, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PAINTINGS & PICTURES, LARGEST 39 X 79 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1235 GILT FRAMED MIRROR, 2 FRAMED NEEDLEWORK COLLAGES OF ABSTRACT SCENES, PRINTS, ETC, LARGEST 84 X 50 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1236 3 LARGE PRINTS ON CANVAS, 2 OF ABSTRACT SCENES, & 1 OTHER, LARGEST 78 X 108 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1237 SET OF 5 HUNTING RELATED PRINTS AFTER JOHN LEECH, TOGETHER WITH THE HUNTSMAN'S CALENDAR FOR THE NEW YEAR BY BETTY BABCOCK - 1932, LARGEST; 34CM X 24CM  £15.00 - £20.00
1238 WILLS CIGARETTE CARD ALBUM, VARIOUS BOOKLETS IN REGARDS TO OLD DUNDEE AND ART RELATED BOOKS £15.00 - £25.00
1239 2 SCRAPBOOKS WITH VARIOUS PHOTOGRAPHS, ENGRAVINGS, ETC DEPICTING SCOTTISH CASTLES, THE SPHYNX & GREAT PYRAMIDS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1240 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURES TO INCLUDE; BUTTERFLY WING COLLAGE OF A TRIBAL FIGURE, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, OIL ON CANVAS OF A NATURE SCENE, INSCRIBED TO REVERSE, IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1241 19TH CENTURY WOODEN BOX, TOGETHER WITH LARGE QUANTITY OF MOSTLY MINIATURE SIZED PICTURE FRAMES £20.00 - £30.00
1242 PAIR 19TH CENTURY ROSEWOOD FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF LADY & GENTLEMAN IN PROFILE - 12 X 9.5 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1250 VICTORIAN CAST IRON REVENUE STRONG BOX SAFE WITH CROWNED R'S TO TOP (NO KEY), 47CM ACROSS £30.00 - £50.00
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1251 3 GLASS FISHING FLOATS, MOTHER OF PEARL INLAID BOX, CUTLERY, COPELAND SPODE BLUE & WHITE BASIN, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1252 PHOTAX PHOTOGRAPH EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE STUDIO BACKGROUND SET, PHOTAX STANDS, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1253 3 STONE RELIGIOUS PLAQUES, LONGEST 61CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1254 BRASS FIRE IRON COMPANION SET WITH CLAW HANDLES, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1255 RED GROUND PERSIAN NAJAFABAD CARPET WITH LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 350 X 250CM £450.00 - £500.00
1256 FRONTALINI 405/303 ACCORDION IN CASE £100.00 - £150.00
1257 SET OF 6 MAGNLISI SMEDJAN METAL FLOOR STANDING CANDLESTICKS, 107CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1258 DUCK BLUE GROUND FULL PILE CASHMERE RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN 233 X 154CM £150.00 - £180.00
1259 19TH CENTURY CAMPHORWOOD CAMPAIGN APOTHECARY MEDICAL BOX WITH BRASS MOUNTS, LID OPENING TO FITTED INTERIOR & DRAWER UNDERNEATH, 22CM TALL £150.00 - £250.00
1260 10 MENS TIES, POLO BY RALPH LAUREN, VIVIENNE WESTWOOD, HARRODS, 2 LIBERTY, PAST TIMES, MAPPIN & WEBB, PACO ROBANNE -10- £30.00 - £50.00
1261 TERRACOTTA GROUND HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN PLAINFIELD CARPET WITH BORDER,  £160.00 - £180.00
1262 PAIR OF TURNED PINK GRANITE COLUMNS ON BLACK GRANITE BASES WITH PINK GRANITE BALLS, 31CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1263 20 MENS TIES TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS NEXT, MARKS & SPENCER, ISADOR, FENWICK, JENNERS, THOMAS NASH, ETC -20- £30.00 - £50.00
1264 MULTICOLOURED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH UNIQUE BLUE BORDER, 290 X 180CM £220.00 - £250.00
1265 CHINESE PALE GREEN CARVED HARDSTONE FIGURE OF A HORSE ON A DARK GREEN HARDSTONE BASE, IN BOX , 29CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1266 19 MENS TIES TO INCLUDE PIERRE CARDIN, JACQUES ESTIER, AUSTIN REED, JAEGER, AITKEN & NIVEN, ETC -19- £30.00 - £50.00
1267 HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN PRAYER MAT 187CM X 112CM  £140.00 - £180.00
1268 6 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR & A BAGATTEL BOARD GAME £15.00 - £25.00
1269 15 MENS TIES TO INCLUDE TINO CASTELLI, 

CHARLESTON, CROMBIE, CHATSWORTH, NEXT -15- £20.00 - £30.00
1270 LARGE RUST GROUND PERSIAN BEIGE CARPET WITH ALL OVER MHAI DESIGN 280 X 400CM £380.00 - £450.00
1271 JACUES CROQUET SET IN WOODEN CRATE £80.00 - £120.00
1272 SELECTION OF FAUX FLOWERS, GRASSES, PURPLE TULLE, ETC IN BOX £20.00 - £30.00
1273 BESPOKE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH OPEN FIELD AND CENTRAL MEDALLION DEPICTING ANIMALS 250 X 113CM £160.00 - £180.00
1274 SELECTION OF SMALL FRAMES, BEECHWOOD BOWL, BURR WALNUT BOWL, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1275 ETCHING SIGNED RUDGE, WICKER PICNIC BASKET WITH CONTENTS, PARAFFIN LAMP, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1276 RED & BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH CENTRAL PANEL DESIGN, 240 X 130 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1277 3 EARLY 20TH CENTURY KITCHEN SCALES £30.00 - £50.00
1278 SILVER HANDLED WALKING STICK, ANTLER HANDLED STICK & A CARVED OAK BAROMETER WITH ANCHOR TO BODY, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1279 WASHED RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRE MEDALLION DESIGN 189CM X 122CM  £200.00 - £250.00
1280 TWO PRO FORMANCE 60 GA R GUITAR AMPS -2- £5.00 - £10.00
1281 2 ORIENTAL CARVED ROOTWOOD FIGURES, 23CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1282 LARGE ORIENTAL CARVED ROOTWOOD FIGURE ON STAND, 95CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1283 2 ORIENTAL WALL PLAQUES DECORATED WITH DRAGONS WITH INSERTS TO EYES & A BAMBOO WALKING STICK/CANE -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1284 BUSH RADIO, THE ECONASIGN COMPANY STENCIL SET, KING EMPERORS JUBILEE 1910-1935 BOOK, & 2 TRAYS £20.00 - £30.00
1285 2 BOXES CONTAINING VARIOUS FILM REELS, CANS & FILM £15.00 - £25.00
1286 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS FABRICS, CURTAINS, ETC IN 2 BOXES £10.00 - £20.00
1287 MODEL POND YACHT WITH SAILS & LEAD WEIGHTS TO KEEL, 144CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1288 THICK PILE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAVAN VILLAGE RUG 301CM X 141CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1289 PAIR OF YORUBA DANCE STAFFS OF 
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FEMALE FORM WITH PRONOUNCED FEATURES WITH COLOURED PIGMENTS TO AREAS, 56CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1290 LATE 19TH CENTURY GILT METAL FIGURAL MANTLE CLOCK, THE DIAL MARKED 'JAMIN', 35CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1291 HAND WOVEN FULL WOOL PILE PERSIAN RUNNER ALL OVER DESIGN 320CM X 108CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1292 WOODEN MODEL OF A HULL OF A BOAT / POND YACHT 156.5CM £20.00 - £30.00
1293 MANTLE CLOCK, RUSSIAN BINOCULARS, NOVELTY MONEY BANK, FAIRYLITE CUP & SAUCER, PAPER KNIVES WITH NAPOLEON TO HANDLE, METAL INKWELL IN THE FORM OF A WW1 MACHINE GUN MARKED VIMY TO FRONT, VARIOUS COINAGE, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1294 RED GROUND FULL PILE KASHMIR CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 385 X 270CM £420.00 - £450.00
1295 SELECTION OF WHITE GLASS SHADES INCLUDING PAIR AT 22CM TALL & 23CM WIDE £30.00 - £50.00
1296 LATE 20TH CENTURY BRASS INLAID DESK TIDY, THE FRONT PANEL DOORS INLAID WITH FOULED ANCHORS, 39CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1297 RED GROUND PERSIAN SAROUK CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL DESIGN 300 X 210CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1298 3 BRASS XORAI OF SIMILAR BUT DIFFERENT FORM, 1 ETCHED WITH FLOWERS & A RAISED DISH -4- TALLEST 46CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1299 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS FABRICS TO INCLUDE BLANKETS, ROBERTS HAT, COAT HANGERS, ETC IN 3 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1300 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH CENTRAL DESIGN AND DOUBLE BORDER DESIGN 117 X 195CM  £150.00 - £180.00
1301 BISMARCK MODEL BOAT IN GLAZED WOODEN DISPLAY CASE, 140 CM LONG  £150.00 - £180.00
1302 IKEA LUGGAGE BAGS, METAL POST BOXES, SUITCASES, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1303 RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 179 X 124CM £200.00 - £250.00
1304 TWO BRASS BODIED JELLY PANS WITH IRON HANDLES, 39CM AND 33CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1305 2 BARBOUR BAGS & BARBOUR HANKERCHIEFS -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1306 MID 20TH CENTURY RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG (ISFAHAN REGION) WITH BORDER DESIGN, 110 X 195CM  £30.00 - £50.00

1307 20TH CENTURY METAL PEDESTAL 41 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1308 LARGE SELECTION OF BRASS ORNAMENTS TO INCLUDE A DOLPHIN, ROCKING HORSE, EAGLE, HORSE BRASSES, BELL, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1309 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN HERIZ RUG WITH PANEL DESIGN 172 X 131CM  £160.00 - £180.00
1310 LATE 19TH  CENTURY STYLE BRASS DOUBLE SIDED COAL BIN WITH EMBOSSED DECORATION, 57CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1311 TABLE LAMP WITH GREEN GLASS SHADE, LIGHT UP GLOBE & A METAL BOUND BUCKET WITH R A LISTER & CO. LTD ENGLAND MAKERS LABEL TO INTERIOR -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1312 RICH RED GROUND KERMAN HAND WOVEN RUG WITH CENTRAL FLORAL MEDALLION PATTERN, 178CM X 112CM  £160.00 - £180.00
1313 EARLY 20TH CENTURY METAL FIGURE OF A SEATED CHILD, 32CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1314 FAUX GREEN TARTAN RAMS HEAD WALL HANGING, 52CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1315 RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED FLORAL DESIGN, 206 X 141CM  £160.00 - £180.00
1316 MID 20TH CENTURY DUMMY BOARD SHAPED & PAINTED AS AN URN WITH FOLIAGE & MAGPIES, SIGNED TO REAR TD, 89CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1317 3 MEDICAL LIGHT-UP BOXES, 112CM LONGEST  £30.00 - £50.00
1318 HAND WOVEN FULL WOOL PILE PERSIAN BAKTIA CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN 292CM X 200CM  £420.00 - £450.00
1319 EMBOSSED METAL PLAQUE DEPICTING JESUS AND HIS DISCIPLES AT THE LAST SUPPER,  60 CM X 86 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1320 TOYOTA RS2000 SERIES SEWING MACHINE, EASEL ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1321 19TH CENTURY TURKISH RUG WITH CENTRAL PANEL AND LOZENGE WITH UNIQUE OUTER BORDERS, 154 X 110 CM  £140.00 - £180.00
1322 LATE 20TH CENTURY BRONZED SCULPTURE OF MARCISSUS AFTER ALLEGRAIN ON A HARDSTONE BASE, 40 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1323 CUT GLASS & METAL 6-BRANCH CHANDELIER WITH DROPLETS, 58CM ACROSS  £15.00 - £25.00
1324 FINE HAND WOVEN RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 357CM X 249CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1325 19TH CENTURY FRENCH INFANTRY SIDEARM 

11BidMaster Office



WITH 59.5CM LONG BLADE MARKED 6837 AND CROWNED AA WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC BRASS HILT WITH ITS LEATHER AND BRASS SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1326 LARGE COPPER LOG BUCKET / BIN WITH SWING HANDLE, 50CM ACROSS £40.00 - £60.00
1327 LARGE PERSIAN KASHAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL SHARDAFI LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 385 X 285CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1328 LARGE CHINESE POTTERY BLUE BOWL WITH BIRD DECORATION & SIGNATURE TO BASE, 49CM WIDE £40.00 - £60.00
1329 LARGE SCALE MODEL OF A RIVER BOAT THE 'MARY JANE' ON STAND,  140CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1330 FINE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAIN CARPET WITH RED CENTRE WITH A IVORY SURROUND 289CM X 195CM  £420.00 - £450.00
1331 SHOP SCALES & WEIGHT, & A SET OF 4 HENSELITE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 1/16 BOWLS £5.00 - £10.00
1332 MID 20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY GLAZED WALL CASE, 57CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1333 MULTICOLOURED HAND WOVEN FULL PILE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG 297 CM X 153CM  £280.00 - £320.00
1334 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A BLACK WILDEBEAST (CONNOCHAETES GNOU), 47CM ACROSS £40.00 - £60.00
1335 MID TO LATE 20TH CENTURY BRONZED 6-BRANCH CHANDELIER WITH PINK STONE SHADES, 90CM ACROSS  £100.00 - £200.00
1336 NATURAL DYED IRANIAN CARPET WITH ALL OVER PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN, 370 X 280CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1337 WW1 FRENCH PAPER KNIFE 18CM LONG & 2 OTHERS -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1338 20TH CENTURY ARTICULATED LEG PROSTHESIS £20.00 - £30.00
1339 PERSIAN KAI TRIBAL CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL DESIGN 262CM X 171CM  £320.00 - £350.00
1340 FRENCH M1842 YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 56CM LONG FULLERED BLADE INSCRIBED MUTZIG TO ONE SIDE OF THE RICASSO, OPPOSING SIDE DATED 1848, CROSSGUARD WITH A CANCELLED NUMBER, WITH RIBBED BRASS HILT £40.00 - £60.00
1341 2 CARVED WOODEN SCULPTURES OF SWANS WITH METAL BEAKS, 38CM TALLEST  £20.00 - £40.00
1342 RICH RED GROUND IRANIAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 287 X 400CM £450.00 - £500.00
1343 THREE BRANCH GLASS AND METAL 

CHANDELIER - BELIEVED TO HAVE COME FROM A DE COMMISSIONED SHIP CAPTAINED BY CAPTAIN JAMES BAILEY OF JOHNSHAVEN  £60.00 - £80.00
1344 TOP HAT BY R K SMITH, ABERDEEN WITH CASE, 16 X 20CM ACROSS TO INNER HOLE £20.00 - £40.00
1345 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 315 X 182CM £220.00 - £250.00
1346 CHINESE DARK GREEN AND BROWN HARDSTONE C-SHAPED DRAGON FIGURE, 32 CM ACROSS IN BOX, & CHINESE CARVED HARDSTONE FIGURE WITH GREEN STONE INCLUSIONS, 31CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1347 PAIR OF ANTELOPE SCULPTURES ON STANDS, 91.5CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1348 FINE HAND WOVEN RICH RED GROUND TURKMAN CARPET WITH ALL OVER BAKARA DESIGN 294CM X 191CM  £320.00 - £350.00
1349 2 3-BRANCH GILT CHANDELIERS WITH AMBER MURANO GLASS SHADES ALONG WITH 2 OTHER LIGHT FITTINGS £20.00 - £30.00
1350 3 GRADUATED CANDLESTICK HOLDERS -3- TALLEST 49CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1351 LARGE RED GROUND TURKISH CARPET WITH CENTRAL AND BORDER DESIGN - 358 CM X 360 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1352 PLASTER BUST OF FIELD MARSHAL ARTHUR WELLESLEY THE 1ST DUKE OF WELLINGTON, 72CM TALL  £140.00 - £180.00
1353 20TH CENTURY WICKER & WOOD ORIENTAL WEDDING DOWRY BASKET BOX WITH WICKER PANELS & METAL MOUNTS, 73CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1354 HERBERT TERRY ANGLE POISE TABLE LAMP WITH TWO STEP BASE £30.00 - £50.00
1355 CASED BAROGRAPH WITH GLAZED PANELS £100.00 - £150.00
1356 20TH CENTURY WICKER & WOOD ORIENTAL WEDDING DOWRY BASKET/BOX WITH METAL HANDLE & TIERED SECTIONAL INTERIOR, 101CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1357 LARGE RED GROUND TURKISH CARPET WITH CENTRAL AND BORDER DESIGN - 410 X 275 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1358 COPPER COAL SCUTTLE & A BRASS COAL SCUTTLE -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1359 LATE 20TH OR EARLY 21ST CENTURY ORIENTAL BOX BY CASTILIAN IMPORTS INC, 61CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1360 LARGE RED GROUND TURKISH CARPET WITH BORDER DESIGN.  430 X 275 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1361 LATE 19TH CENTURY MOTHER OF PEARL INLAID WRITING BOX WITH FITTED INTERIOR, 
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38CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1362 REPRODUCTION SCOTTISH TARGE, 50CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1363 RED GROUND PERSIAN RUG WITH ALL OVER DESIGN 286 X 149CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1364 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY DESK TIDY WITH PANEL DOORS & DRAWER, 38CM ACROSS  £40.00 - £60.00
1365 CARVED WOODEN CHURCH HYMNS WALL RACK, 112CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1366 DEEP GROUND PERSIAN HAMADAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN, WITH HINTS OF RED  - 329 X 140 CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1367 ADMIRAL FITZROY BAROMETER WITH CLOCK TO TOP, 114CM LONG  £60.00 - £80.00
1368 2 BLACK ROTARY TELEPHONES  £20.00 - £40.00
1369 FULL WOOL PILE CREAM GROUND HAND WOVEN MOROCCAN CARPET 290 X 195CM £400.00 - £500.00
1370 LARGE COPPER POT/LOG BIN WITH SWING HANDLE, 70CM ACROSS  £80.00 - £120.00
1371 4 DISPLAY CASES -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1372 BURGUNDY GROUND FULL WOOL PILE RUG WITH UNIQUE DESIGN WITH ANIMAL MOTIVES 196 X 130CM £100.00 - £150.00
1373 2 GILT METAL TABLE LAMPS, 1 WITH CORINTHIAN COLUMN, GILT CLASSICAL STYLE TABLE LAMP & 1 OTHER -4- £50.00 - £70.00
1374 9 POINT DEER ANTLERS ON SHIELD £20.00 - £40.00
1375 WASHED RED GROUND PERSIAN SUROK RUNNER WITH ALL OVER DESIGN 315CM X 58CM  £200.00 - £250.00
1376 12 BRANCH 2 TIER BRASS CLASSICAL STYLE CHANDELIER WITH CHAIN & ROOF MOUNT, 80CM ACROSS  £150.00 - £180.00
1377 COW HIDE RUG, 230CM X 220CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1378 MULTI-COLOURED MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER WITH ALL OVER DESIGN, 105 X 525 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1379 PAIR OF DUCK EGG BLUE FLORAL ORIENTAL PORCELAIN TABLE LAMPS ON WOODEN BASES, 91CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1380 EARLY 20TH CENTURY INKWELL STAND WITH DRAWER, POTTER LONDON POCKET BAROMETER & A DESK STAMP -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1381 FINE HAND WOVEN FULL PILE AFGHAN BELLUCCI TRIBAL RUG 194 X 112CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1382 PAIR OF GILT BRASS BULBOUS TABLE LAMPS WITH CIRCULAR BASES, 72CM TALL  £50.00 - 

£70.00
1383 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY CASED ENTOMOLOGY DISPLAY WITH VARIOUS EXAMPLES, 41CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1384 CARVED OAK ANEROID BAROMETER BY STEVENSON, ABERDEEN, 27CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1385 BRASS JELLY PAN, SMALL BRASS PAN WITH IRON HANDLE, & A COPPER & BRASS POT WITH IRON SWING HANDLE -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1386 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY 6 DRAWER CABINET WITH ENTOMOLOGY & BEATLE RELATED SPECIMENS TO DRAWERS, 43CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1387 J LIZARS, ABERDEEN CASED BAROGRAPH, 37CM ACROSS  £40.00 - £60.00
1388 GILT METAL MICROSCOPE IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CARRY CASE WITH LENSES, ETC £80.00 - £120.00
1389 POSTCARD ALBUM WITH SCENES SUCH AS ABERDEEN BEACH, PERTH, BRITISH COLUMBIA INDIANS, GLENDEE CAMP 1903, AUCHENBLAE, ETC ALONG WITH A STAMP ALBUM WITH CONTENTS  £20.00 - £30.00
1390 SELECTION OF DEER ANTLERS £10.00 - £20.00
1391 EARLY 20TH CENTURY WALNUT CHINOISERIE MANTLE CLOCK WITH ENGLISH WORKS, 26CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1392 SELECTION OF MILITARY RELATED AUCTION ROOM CATALOGUES TO INCLUDE OLYMPIA AUCTIONS, LAWRENCES MEDALS, WOOLLEY & WALLIS, ANTONY CRIBB, ETC -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1393 SINGER SEWING MACHINE IN ITS CARRY CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1394 SELECTION OF AUCTION ROOM CATALOGUES RELATING TO JEWELLERY TO INCLUDE ADAMS, NOONANS, LYON & TURNBULL, WOOLLEY & WALLIS ETC. £20.00 - £40.00
1395 SELECTION OF AUCTION ROOM CATALOGUES RELATING TO PORCELAIN, GLASS, ARTS AND CRAFTS, LALIQUE ETC TO INCLUDE WOOLLEY AND WALLIS, SOTHEBY'S, THOMSON RODDICK ETC.   £20.00 - £40.00
1396 SELECTION OF AUCTION ROOM CATALOGUES RELATING TO FURNITURE, PAINTINGS ETC TO INCLUDE BONHAMS THE SCOTTISH SALE, WOOLLEY & WALLIS, LYON & TURNBULL FIVE CENTURIES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1397 ABSOLUTE PURE MILK GLASS JUG AND 4 BRASS CANDLE STICKS  -5- £10.00 - £20.00
1398 GILT METAL CARRIAGE CLOCK BY ST JAMES, LONDON 14CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1399 19TH CENTURY BLACK MANTLE CLOCK WITH DIAL MARKED GEORGE JAMIESON, ABERDEEN, 35CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
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1400 BRASS CASED CARRIAGE CLOCK WITH WORKS BY R & CO, PARIS IN A LEATHER COVERED CASE, 12CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1401 CARVED OAK ANEROID WALL BAROMETER, 83CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1402 MATTHEW NORMAN, LONDON CARRIAGE CLOCK, 17CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1403 PARQUETRY INLAID WALL CLOCK, 74CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1404 TIFFANY STYLE TABLE LAMP, 64CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1405 LATE 20TH CENTURY BURR WALNUT & GILT METAL MANTLE CLOCK WITH GERMAN WORKS & WALL BRACKET, 58CM TALL  £150.00 - £180.00
1406 PAIR OF METAL AND GLASS TABLE LAMPS, 72CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1407 GILT METAL TABLE LAMP IN CLASSICAL STYLE, 85CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1408 ORIENTAL BLUE & WHITE PORCELAIN VASE TABLE LAMP WITH WOODEN BASE, 94CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1409 MODERN CHROMED METAL TABLE LAMP, 84CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1410 MODERN CONTEMPORARY TABLE LAMP, 72CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1411 FREDERICK COOPER STYLE HERON (CRANE) PORCELAIN TABLE LAMP WITH SHADE, 80CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1412 MODERN TABLE LAMP WITH DROPLETS, 97CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1413 PAIR OF MODERN METAL AND GLASS TABLE LAMPS, 70CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1414 GREEN ONYX AND GILT METAL TABLE LAMP WITH SHADE, 54CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1415 MODERN CONTEMPORARY TABLE LAMP, 94CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1416 MODERN CHROME TABLE LAMP, 90.5CM, TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1417 NINETEENTH CENTURY ART BY D.S. MACCOLL, LARGE PAPER COPY NO. 25/325 - 1902, AND SCOTTISH HISTORY & LIFE, BY JAMES PATON, LARGE PAPER EDITION NO. 25/325, AND WITH GLASGOW INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION, 1901, FINE ART AND SCOTTISH HISTORY SECTION CERTIFICATE TO B.B. MACGEORGE LOOSELY INSERTED - 1902 £30.00 - £50.00
1418 3 DRESSING TABLE MIRRORS  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1419 2 MOTHER OF PEARL CARD CASES, SNUFF BOXES ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1420 FIGHTING SHIPS FROM THE ANCIENT WORLD TO 1750; 1750-1850; AND 1850-1950 BY SAM WILLIS IN 3 VOLUMES - 2010 £20.00 - £30.00

1421 SELECTION OF IRONS, SCALES, BULLOCK & CO MINCER, SHOE LASTS ETC IN BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1422 MODEL POND YACHT WITH WOODEN HULL WITH LEAD WEIGHT, CENTRE MAST WITH SAILS ON A WOODEN STAND - 99 CM TALL ON STAND  £30.00 - £50.00
1423 GLYNDEBOURNE, A VISUAL HISTORY BY BRIGITTE LARDINOIS AND VAL WILLIAMS - 2009 AND GLYNDEBOURNE FESTIVAL PROGRAMMES FROM 1994-2010 & VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS ON ART, BIOGRAPHYS ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
1424 TWO CARVED EASTERN HARDWOOD PANELS WITH DECORATIVE CARVED FACES, 117CM X 30.5CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1425 CHAD BURNS LTD OPTICIANS LIVERPOOL CASED BAROGRAPH £80.00 - £120.00
1426 CAPODIMONTE STYLE CERAMIC FLOOR LAMP (AF) WITH CHERUB DECORATION AND FROSTED GLASS SHADE, 120CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1427 BRUTALIST STYLE HEAVY METAL TREE TEA LIGHT HOLDER, 120CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1428 CHINESE DOUBLE STRAND BLACK PEARL & CARVED HETIAN JADE PENDANT SET IN 925 SILVER, CHINESE GREEN HARDSTONE BEAD NECKLACE, SIMILAR BRACELET, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1429 BRASS BODIED SESTREL SHIPS BULK HEAD CLOCK, 21CM ACROSS  £40.00 - £60.00
1430 BRASS FLOOR STANDING EASTERN OIL LAMP WITH COCKRELL TO TOP, 185CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1431 CHINESE PAINTING ON GLASS OF A BLOSSOM TREE ON HARDWOOD STAND, 42CM LONG, CHINESE DARK GREEN HARDSTONE BI DISC WITH BEADS AND TASSEL, 14 CM ACROSS, 3 INLAID INDIAN HALF MOON WALL PLAQUES, 35CM ACROSS, TWO CASED MINIATURE FOLDING SCREENS OF THE FACIAL MAKE UP OF THE CHINESE PEKING OPERA AND A CASED AND FRAMED CHINESE PICTURE £30.00 - £50.00
1432 INLAID MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS WITH WORKS MARKED MEDAILLE D'ARGENT 1855, 29CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1433 WICKER BASKETS, WIRE WORK BASKETS, OAR, HAY RAKE ETC. £20.00 - £40.00
1434 PARAFFIN LAMP WITH PAINTED GLASS RESERVOIR ON CORINTHIAN COLUMN BASE ALONG WITH PARTS FOR ANOTHER -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1435 WATSON & SONS 'SERVICE' MICROSTYLE IN ITS WOODEN CARRY CASE £60.00 - £80.00
1436 LARGE SELECTION OF TABLE LAMPS AND 
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SHADES TO INCLUDE A PAIR OF BARLEY TWIST OAK CANDLE STICKS, HARDSTONE TABLE LAMPS, GILT MEAL EXAMPLES ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1437 GREEN HARDSTONE CARVED WITH BUDDHA TO ONE SIDE, 19CM ACROSS £50.00 - £80.00
1438 INLAID MAHOGANY CHIMING MANTLE CLOCK WITH SILVERED DIAL & GILT METAL WORKS WITH CROSSED ARROWS MAKERS MARK, 35CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1439 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS FABRICS, LINEN, CUSHIONS ETC OVER ONE TABLE £20.00 - £30.00
1440 ORIENTAL CHINOISERIE JEWELLERY BOX, THE EXTERIOR DECORATED WITH DRAGONS AND FOLIAGE, INTERIOR WITH FOLDING MIRROR, 27CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1441 BRASS AND WOOD BOUND BUCKET, CASH BOX, CARVED BAMBOO VASE WITH SAMURAI DECORATION, VANITY MIRROR AND A RADIO £20.00 - £40.00
1442 ORIENTAL BLUE AND WHITE PORCELAIN VASE TABLE LAMP WITH SHADE AND WOODEN BASE, 95CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1443 19TH CENTURY HARD STONE MANTLE CLOCK WITH GILT METAL MOUNTS AND WHITE ENAMEL DIAL ON WOODEN BASE  £30.00 - £50.00
1444 DARK GREEN MARBLE PEDESTAL STAND WITH CARVED DECORATION (AF), 40CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1445 RECONSTITUTED STONE ORNAMENT OF A HEDGEHOG IN BED READING A BOOK, 26CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1446 HAMILTON ELECTRONIC QUARTZ BRASS CASED SWISS MOVEMENT GIMBLE CLOCK IN FITTED CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1447 TIFFANY STYLE LEADED GLASS TABLE LAMP, 70CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1448 TIFFANY STYLE LEADED GLASS TABLE LAMP, 67CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1449 LATE 19TH CENTURY PARAFFIN LAMP WITH CRANBERRY GLASS SHADE & DECORATIVE BOWL ON BRASS COLUMN £50.00 - £70.00
1450 PAIR OF GOLD VELVET CURTAINS 220CM DROP X 260CM WIDE  £15.00 - £25.00
1451 CUSHIONS, GLASS VASE, METAL AEROPLANE SCULPTURE ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1452 LATE 19TH CENTURY PARAFFIN LAMP WITH ETCHED GLASS SHADE, DECORATIVE GREEN GLASS BOWL & BRASS REEDED COLUMN £50.00 - £70.00
1453 TWO PAIRS OF CURTAINS £15.00 - £25.00
1454 WEST GERMAN PRECISION BAROMETER £15.00 - £25.00
1455 INQUISITIONUM AND CAPELLAM DOMINI 

REGIS RETORNATARUM, QUAE IN PUBLICIS ARCHIVIS SCOTIAE ADHUC SERVANTUR, ABBREVIATIS, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, ALL BOARDS DETACHED - 1840, AND THE ACTS OF THE PARLIAMENTS OF SCOTLAND, VOLS 2-8 AND 11, ALL FULLY LEATHER BOUND, MANY BOARDS DETACHED -1814  -11-  £10.00 - £20.00
1456 FAUX FOLIAGE, TABLE LAMPS, FRAMED PRINTS ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1457 LATE 19TH CENTURY WALNUT CASED POLYPHON DISC PLAYING MUSIC BOX WITH A SELECTION OF DISCS TO INCLUDE TITLES SUCH AS KALLIOPE 310 STAR OF MY SOUL, 806 YOULL REMEMBER ME, 213 THE LAST CHANCE, 899 WALTZ, ETC  £100.00 - £200.00
1458 STRIPPED RED MIDDLE EASTERN SADDLE BAG/RUG WITH POUCHES £20.00 - £40.00
1459 LARGE BRASS DINNER GONG, 44CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1460 WICKER BASKET, WATERING CAN, GLASS BOTTLES, ROLLASON LONDON COPPER RAIN GAUGE, ETC. £20.00 - £40.00
1461 20TH CENTURY STANDARD LAMP WITH STEPPED WOODEN BASE AND PARAFFIN LAMP BODY CONVERTED TO ELECTRICITY 170 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1462 RETRO CLUB PORTABLE RECORD PLAYER AND 6 PAIRS OF PORT WEST SHOES £20.00 - £30.00
1463 WOOD AND CANVAS CAMPAIGN CHAIR, BRASS FIRE IRONS, FISHING ROD ETC. £15.00 - £25.00
1464 MODEL SHIP ON STAND WITH PLAQUE 'HARVEY 1847' £50.00 - £70.00
1465 COPPER BUCKET ALONG WITH A SELECTION OF HORNS / ANTLERS £20.00 - £40.00
1466 BROTHER SEWING MACHINE IN CASE £10.00 - £20.00
1467 PAIR OF METAL AND GLASS 3 BRANCH CHANDOLIERS AND ONE OTHER - 3- £10.00 - £20.00
1468 ORIENTAL SCROLL, 2 LIDDED POTS AND A SILVERED FIGURE £10.00 - £20.00
1469 LEATHER SATCHEL, BRASS KETTLE, BRASS TRIVET WITH COAT OF ARMS TO TOP, BRASS HORSE BITS, LAMP ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1470 WICKER DOG BED, TABLE LAMPS, ROE DEER SKULL AND ANTLERS, WINE RACK ETC.  £5.00 - £10.00
1471 2 PAIRS OF TARTAN TREWS, JACKET, SUIT ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1472 JAMIESON & CARRY, ABERDEEN, CHINOISERIE MANTLE CLOCK, ELLIOT CLOCK WITH SILVERED DIAL, 19CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
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1473 BRITISH ARMY CAP BADGES IN A LARGE GLAZED WALL CASE, BADGES INCLUDE CAVALRY, INFANTRY, SCOTTISH REGIMENTS, ETC, 81.5CM X 96.5CM OVERALL £250.00 - £300.00
1474 SINGER SEWING MACHINE IN ITS CARRY CASE WITH ACCESSORIES £15.00 - £25.00
1475 EARLY 20TH CENTURY OAK ANEROID WALL BAROMETER, 81CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1476 TOP FLITE PRO REPONSE IRONS, TAYLOR MADE R17 425 DRIVER ETC IN A GOLF BAG £30.00 - £50.00
1477 SELECTION OF BRASS CHAMBER STICKS OF VARYING FORM AND AGE £20.00 - £40.00
1478 SELECTION OF COPPER CHAMBER STICKS OF VARYING FORMS AND AGE £20.00 - £40.00
1479 2 GOLF BAGS WITH VARIOUS GOLF CLUBS TO INCLUDE HIPP T-5 IRONS, NVG DR1 10.5 DRIVER, SLAZENGER ETC WITH CADDYS  £20.00 - £40.00
1480 SELECTION OF BRASS CHAMBER STICKS OF VARYING FORM AND AGE £20.00 - £40.00
1481 PAIR OF TABLE LAMPS, PAIR OF MAHOGANY TABLES, NEWS PAPER RACK, BUTTERFLY TRAY, CASED SET OF SERVERS AND CASED SET OF KNIVES £20.00 - £40.00
1482 4 MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE RUGS, 1 WITH ALL OVER RED & BLUE GROUND DESIGN MEASURES, 206 X 135 CM -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1483 CASED ENTOMOLOGY / BUTTERFLY DISPLAY, 47CM X 21.5CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1484 19TH CENTURY ROSEWOOD WRITING SLOPE WITH FITTED INTERIOR, 41CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1485 SALTER SCALES WITH PAN, 47CM TALL  £5.00 - £10.00
1486 LEATHER BUCKET MADE IN ENGLAND, LEATHER SUITCASE AND 2 UMBRELLAS  £20.00 - £40.00
1487 D R ROBERTSON, KIRKCALDY AUTOMATIC CYCLE STAND  £30.00 - £50.00
1488 SELECTION OF PARAFFIN LAMPS & SHADES £30.00 - £50.00
1489 2 MESS TINS, ARMY CANTEEN AND 2 SPORRANS £10.00 - £20.00
1490 BLUE GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG, 167 X 120 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1491 MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH HEAVILY DECORATED CENTRAL PANEL AND BORDER DESIGN,  193 X 127 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1492 WASHED RED GROUND AND WOVEN PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 205CM X 125CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1493 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET, 200 

X 135 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1494 ROYAL KESHAN OCTAGONAL CARPET, 140CM £20.00 - £30.00
1495 BROADLOOM CARPETS THE NEW CORINTHIAN COLLECTION MAGNOLIA CARPET, 198 X 137 CM £5.00 - £10.00
1496 PAIR OF PAISLEY PATTERNED CURTAINS TOGETHER WITH OTHER MATERIAL, 260CM DROP X 140CM WIDE  £20.00 - £40.00
1497 3 EARLY 20TH CENTURY INDIAN RAILWAY WARNING SIGNS £60.00 - £80.00
1498 LARGE MIDDLE EASTERN MULTI-COLOURED CARPET, 315 X 158 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1499 4 MIDDLE EASTERN RUGS TO INCLUDE A RUNNER -4- £40.00 - £60.00
1500 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH PANEL & BORDER DESIGN, 213 X 96 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1501 RED & BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH BORDER DESIGN & 2 OTHERS -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1502 MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE CARPET, 285 X 200 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1503 IVORY GROUND FULL PILE CASHMERE RUG  - 170 X 117 CM  £120.00 - £150.00
1504 MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH CENTRAL LOZENGE & BORDER DESIGN, 240 X 165 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1505 MIDDLE EASTERN PRAYER MAT, 89 X 66 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1506 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH ALL OVER FLORAL DESIGN, 210 X 325 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1507 RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER WITH FLORAL DESIGN, 230 X 60 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1508 5 MIDDLE EASTERN RUGS TO INCLUDE 1 WALL HANGING -5- £20.00 - £40.00
1509 LARGE PINK, BLUE & CREAM MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE FLORAL CARPET, 340 X 436 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1510 12 POINT DEER ANTLERS ON SKULL SECTION  £15.00 - £25.00
1511 LATE 19TH CENTURY SILVER PLATED CARRIAGE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL FACE, 14.5CM TALL   £40.00 - £60.00
1512 BANJO IN CASE £10.00 - £20.00
1513 BANJO IN CASE £10.00 - £20.00
1514 ORIENTAL FLORAL DECORATED HALF MOON RUG AND A MIDDLE EASTERN RUG -2- £10.00 - £20.00
1515 TURKISH (GORDES) PRAYER MAT AND A BALUCHI PRAYER RUG -2- £10.00 - £20.00
1516 ALAMI LONDON LEATHER SUITCASE, 76CM ACROSS  £10.00 - £20.00
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1517 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY WALL CLOCK WITH PAINTED FLORAL DECORATION INSET WITH MOTHER OF PEARL TO BODY £40.00 - £60.00
1518 100% WOOL PILE SHAH ABBAS PAKISTAN RUG, 250CM X 310CM, COMES WITH RECEIPT FROM ORIENTAL RUG GALLERY OF TEXAS DATED NOVEMBER 2003 £200.00 - £300.00
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